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Sec. 3. Prior payments legalized. The salary heretofore
paid any of the above named county officers, under the provi- -
sions of any existing law which may be found to be unconsti-
tutional or invalid for any reason, by a court of competent
jurisdiction, is hereby legalized and made valid.

Sec. 4. Fidelity bonds furnished by county; efféctive date.
The premium on the bonds required by law to be furnished by
the county officers and their deputies in any such county shall
bé paid by the county. -

"Payment of the salaries herein provided for shall commence
July 1, 1945.

Approved April 21, 1945,

CHAPTER 475—S. F. No. 157

» An act relating to public welfare boards, and amending
Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section $93.08.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 898.03, be
amended to read as follows:

393.03. Per diem of members. Except as provided in Sec-
tion 393.01, subdivisions 3 and 4, the members of the county
welfare board shall receive, in addition to any salaries they
may receive from any other source, from the state or county
or any municipality, the sum of $5.00 per day for time actually
spent in transacting the business of thé board nét éxceéding
a maximum of 25 days a year. Mémbers shall be reimbursed
by the county for expenses actually mcurred in the perform-
ance of their official duties.

Sec. 2. Effective date. This act shall be in effect from
and after its passage.

Approved April 21, 1945,



